
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029711-2025 

Tender

Replacement Boilers at Alder Coppice Primary School

Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029711

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052c0a 

Published 4 June 2025, 9:32am

Scope 

Reference

25051

Description

Removal of old obsolete boilers pipework and replacement with modern new efficient boilers
at Alder Coppice Primary School.

Total value (estimated)

£0 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029711-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029711-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

21 July 2025 to 13 September 2025

1 month, 24 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45331110 - Boiler installation work

Contract locations

UKG36 - Dudley

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

30 June 2025, 1:00pm



Page 3 to 4

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWYJ-3537-GLBW

Council House, Priory Road

Dudley

DY1 1HF

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 4

United Kingdom

Email: corporate.procurement@dudley.gov.uk

Website: https://in-tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home

Region: UKG36 - Dudley

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:corporate.procurement@dudley.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Dudley Metropolitan Borough Council


		2025-07-17T08:05:54+0100
	TCPDF




